1	Details of the pers	on discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	S.D. Standard ETC Plc			
2	Reason for the no	tification			
a)	Position/status	A company closely associated with the chair of the board of directors and primary insider, Martin Nes			
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issu	er			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS			
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO45			
4	Details of the tran	saction(s):			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares with ISIN NO001259	95950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a priv	rate placement		
c)	Price(s) and				
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 7,5	9,854,973		
d)	Aggregated				
,	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
	Aggregated	NOK 73,912,298	9,854,973		
	volume — Price				
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			
g)	Additional information	N/A			

1	Details of the pers	rson discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associate		
a)	Name	Bjørnar Iversen		
2	Reason for the no	tification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer of	of Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153L0	045	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Options for shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Award of options as part of long term incentive program		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0	1,950,000	
d)	Aggregated			
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 0	1,950,000	
	volume — Price			
e)	Date of the	2023-06-22		
	transaction /			
	notification of			
	allocation			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associa			
a)	Name	Stephen Cox		
2	Reason for the no	tification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Financial Officer of	Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
o)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153L0	045	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Options for shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Award of options as part	t of long term incentive program	
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0	1,700,000	
d)	Aggregated			
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 0	1,700,000	
	volume — Price			
e)	Date of the	2023-06-22		
,	transaction /			
	notification of			
	allocation			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associate			
a)	Name	Per Vangsgaard		
2	Reason for the no	tification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Technical Officer of	Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO	45	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Options for shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Award of options as part of long term incentive program		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0	655,000	
d)	Aggregated			
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 0	655,000	
	volume — Price			
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the pers	of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Johan Finnestad		
2	Reason for the no	tification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Operating Officer o	f Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153L0	45	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Options for shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Award of options as part of long term incentive program		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0	655,000	
d)	Aggregated			
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 0	655,000	
	volume — Price			
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the pers	on discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Ingolf Gillesdal			
2	Reason for the no	tification			
a)	Position/status	Vice President Corporate AS	Vice President Corporate Finance and Investor Relations of Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issu	er			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS			
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LC	45		
4	Details of the tran	saction(s):			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Options for shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Award of options as part	of long term incentive program		
c)	Price(s) and				
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 0	200,000		
d)	Aggregated				
,	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
	Aggregated	NOK 0	200,000		
	volume — Price				
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			
g)	Additional information	N/A			

1	Details of the pers	on discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Michelle Crawford		
2	Reason for the no	tification		
a)	Position/status	Vice President Human R	esources of Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LC	045	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Options for shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Award of options as part	of long term incentive program	
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0	200,000	
d)	Aggregated			
,	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 0	200,000	
	volume — Price			
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associat			
a)	Name	Stephanie Freeman		
2	Reason for the no	tification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Accounting Officer	of Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LC) 4 5	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Options for shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Award of options as part	of long term incentive program	
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 0	200,000	
d)	Aggregated			
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 0	200,000	
	volume — Price		,	
э)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the pers	on discharging manageria	responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name	ARL INVEST AS		
2	Reason for the no	eason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	A company closely associated with board member and primary insider, Alf Ragnar Løvdal		
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO4	5	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling A	S, with ISIN NO0012595950	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a pr	ivate placement	
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 7,5	135,153	
d)	Aggregated			
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregatedvolume	NOK 1,013,648	135,153	
	— Price			
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-20		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the pers	son discharging managerial	responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	VEIHOLMEN BRYGGE AS			
2	Reason for the no	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	A company closely associationsider, Bjørnar Iversen	A company closely associated with Chief Executive Officer and primary insider, Biørnar Iversen		
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issu	er			
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS			
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO45	5		
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling A	S, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a private placement			
c)	Price(s) and				
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 7,5	67,576		
d)	Aggregated				
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
	— Aggregatedvolume— Price	NOK 506,820	67,576		
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			
g)	Additional information	N/A			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associate			
a)	Name	Stephen Cox		
2	Reason for the no	tification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Financial Officer of D	Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO4	15	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a p	rivate placement	
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 7,5	35,477	
d)	Aggregated			
,	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 266,078	35,477	
	volume — Price		1	
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the pers	son discharging manageria	Il responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name	GOLFNYC AS		
2	Reason for the no	son for the notification		
a)	Position/status	A company closely associated with Vice President Corporate Finance and Investor Relations and primary insider, Ingolf Gillesdal		
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO4	5	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a private placement		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 7,5	33,788	
d)	Aggregated			
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 253,410	33,788	
	volume — Price			
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associate			
a)	Name	Steen Damgaard		
2	Reason for the no			
a)	Position/status	Chief Commercial Officer of	of Dolphin Drilling AS	
o)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO4	5	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling A	AS, with ISIN NO0012595950	
၁)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a private placement		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 7,5	21,286	
d)	Aggregated			
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 159,645	21,286	
	volume — Price			
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associa			
a)	Name	Johan Finnestad		
2	Reason for the no	tification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Operating Officer of	Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO4	¹ 5	
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a private placement		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 7,5	13,515	
d)	Aggregated			
,	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 101,363	13,515	
	volume — Price			
e)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the pers	on discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Per Vangsgaard		
2	Reason for the no			
a)	Position/status	Chief Technical Officer of	Dolphin Drilling AS	
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	er		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b)	LEI	636700KVRNQYY153LO4	15	
4	Details of the trans			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a private placement		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 7,5	13,515	
d)	Aggregated			
,	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 101,363	13,515	
	volume — Price			
e)	Date of the	2023-06-22		
	transaction / notification of allocation			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely asso			
a)	Name	Stephanie Freeman		
2	Reason for the no	•		
a)	Position/status	Chief Accounting Officer of	of Dolphin Drilling AS	
o)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issu	ər		
a)	Name	Dolphin Drilling AS		
b) LEI 636700KVRNQYY153LO45		45		
4	Details of the trans	saction(s):		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Dolphin Drilling AS, with ISIN NO0012595950		
o)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a private placement		
c)	Price(s) and			
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 7,5	8,869	
d)	Aggregated			
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Aggregated	NOK 66,518	8,869	
	volume — Price			
∌)	Date of the transaction / notification of allocation	2023-06-22		
·)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional information	N/A		